SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// AST5100            10/2015 Page 1
PRESSURE LOW
Differential Transmitter
AST5100
Overview
The AST5100 Wet - Wet Differential Pressure transmitter is your
accurate pressure sensing device for low differential pressure. With a
differential pressure range as low as 0 to 5” water column (12.5mbar),

AST5100 Low Pressure Differential Transmitter
SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// AST5100            10/2015 Page 4
Ordering Information
AST5100 J 00050 H 4 Y 5 000
Series Type
Process Connection
J= 1/8” NPT Female
Pressure Range
See Chart
Pressure Unit
H= Inches H2O
P= PSI
Outputs
2= 0-5V 3-wire
4= 4-20mA (2 wire loop powered)
Electrical
Y= M12x1
Wetted Material
5= Nickel Alloy 52, Ni-Span C, Viton, 304 Stainless Steel,
Aluminum 6061, RoHSSolder, Loctite 680 (meets NSF61)
Options
000= No Special Options
Pressure Ranges
Differential Pressure Pressure Code
Proof Pressure
(P1>P2)
Proof Pressure
(P2>P1)
0-5 inch H2O (12.5 mbar) 00005H 5 PSI 3 PSI
0-10 inch H2O (25 mbar) 00010H 5 PSI 3 PSI
0-20 inch H2O (50 mbar) 00020H 8 PSI 5 PSI
0-50 inch H2O (125.5 mbar) 00050H 15 PSI 10 PSI
0-100 inch H2O (249 mbar) 00100H 35 PSI 25 PSI
0-200 inch H2O (498 mbar) 00200H 35 PSI 25 PSI
0-15 PSID (1034 mbar) 00015P 75 PSI 50 PSI
Mating PUR 22 AWG Cable
Assembly
Pins
Conductor
Colors
0-5V
3-wire
4-20mA
The over-pressure specification is the maximum pressure the AST5100 can see
without damage.  Any pressure applied over the listed numbers will likely
damage the sensor and will, at minimum, cause a permanent zero shift.  Over-
pressure between 2X span and the numbers listed applied to port P1 will likely
cause no permanent harm.  Over-pressure of between 2X span and the numbers
listed applied to port P2 may cause a temporary zero shift. To recover from a
zero shift caused by negative over-pressure to P2 within the listed limits, apply a
positive over-pressure P1 to just under the listed limit for a duration of 5 minutes.
Remove the over-pressure and check the zero with no pressure applied.  If the
zero has not recovered, repeat the positive over-pressure and recheck zero.  If it
has not recovered after the second try, the zero has been permanently shifted.
Contact the factory.
Part Number Cable  Length  Pin 1 Brown +V +V
A10089 4 feet (1 m)  Pin 2 White N/C N/C
A10090 10 feet (3 m)  Pin 3 Blue -V -V
   Pin 4 Black V Out N/C
地址：深圳市南山区创业路怡海广场东座 2408   邮编：518000